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November 9, 2011

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director and Secretary
State of New Hampshire

Public Utilities Commission

21 8. Fruit Street. Suite 10

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Monthly Renewable Default Energy Service Rate Program Review Update
Dear Ms. Howland:

In Docket No. DE 09-186, Public Service Company of New Hampshire (PSNH) agreed to file a program
review of the Renewable Default Energy Service Rate twelve months after the program started. This
report was filed with the Commission on June 16, 2011.

On July 28, 2011 PSNH met with Commission Staff and the Office of Consumer Advocate to discuss the
Renewable Default Energy Service Rate annual program review. During this meeting Commission Staff
and OCA requested that PSNH file a monthly report showing the number of customers signed up for the
Renewable Default Energy Service Rate, along with the amount of kilowatt-hours broken down by option
selected.

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is a Monthly Renewable Default Energy Service Report for
period of May 2010 through October 201 1. This report is being filed electronically with one paper copy
being sent to the Commission.

We would be pleased to respond to any questions the Commission may have on this report.

Sincerely,

Heather M. Arvanitis
Analyst
HMA:kn

Enclosures
cc: M.A.Hatfield, OCA




Public Service of New Hampshire
EarthSmart - Renewable Energy Service Rate

Program Details By Month

Attachment 1

Customers KWH Offset

25% Option 50% Option 100% Option Total  25% Option 50% Option 100% Option Total Year to date

May-10 7 2 7 16 1,205 424 2,669 4,298 4,298
Jun-10 15 13 20 48 1,854 3,288 13,352 18,494 22,792
Jul-10 17 15 22 54 2,772 4,987 17,928 25,687 48,479
Aug-10 18 15 25 58 2,636 4814 18,098 25,548 74,027
Sep-10 18 17 29 64 2,234 5,075 18,516 25,825 99,852
Oct-10 18 18 32 68 2,102 5,464 21,031 28,597 128,449
Nov-10 21 21 36 78 2,066 5,562 20,662 28,290 156,739
Dec-10 25 23 43 91 3,101 6,625 27,014 36,740 193,479
Jan-11 27 22 43 92 11,222 6.430 31,720 49,372 49,372
Feb-11 27 24 45 96 10,564 6,959 35,881 53,404 102,776
Mar-11 29 25 46 100 10,957 6,632 31,017 48,606 151,382
Apr-11 31 23 49 103 11,763 6.022 29,724 47,509 198.891
May-11 31 24 55 110 10.328 5,464 29.651 45,443 244,334
Jun-11 37 27 67 131 12,004 6,604 39,339 57,947 302,281
Jul-11 38 27 70 135 9,426 7,562 44,773 61,761 364,042
Aug-11 37 27 71 135 10,413 7.575 47,909 65,897 429,939
Sep-11 39 31 75 145 11,648 7.808 44,332 63,788 493,727
Oct-11 43 41 85 169 12,962 11,214 49,133 73,309 567,036




